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EXHIBIT 6 
 

INDEX OF SUBMITTED MEASURED DATA 
 
 

This exhibit contains the measured data for this equipment as follows: 
 
 
EXHIBIT 6F (Revised) – Conducted Spurious Emissions (12 Graphs): 
 6F-1   – 2.85 Watts, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-2   – 2.85 Watts, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6F-3   – 2.85 Watts, 935.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing  
 6F-4   – 2.85 Watts, 940.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing  
 6F-5   – 1 Watt, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing  
 6F-6   – 1 Watt, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing  
 6F-7   – 1 Watt, 935.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing  
 6F-8   – 1 Watt, 940.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing  

  
 
EXHIBIT 6G (Revised) – Radiated Spurious Emissions (6 Graphs): 
 6G-1 – 2.85 Watts, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-2 – 2.85 Watts, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-3 – 2.85 Watts, 935.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-4 – 2.85 Watts, 939.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-5 – 1 Watt, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 6G-6 – 1 Watt, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
             6G-7 – 1 Watt, 935.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
             6G-8 – 1 Watt, 939.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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EXHIBIT 6F (Revised) 
Transmitter Conducted Spurious Emissions - Pursuant 47 CFR 2.1047 and 2.1033(c) (13) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                

Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-1: 2.85 Watts, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
               
 
 

Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-2: 2.85 Watts, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing
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             Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-3: 2.85 Watts, 935.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-4: 2.85 Watts, 940.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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                  Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-5: 1 Watt, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

                  Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-6: 1 Watt, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing

-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Freq. Above and Below Carrier (kHz)

Sp
ur

io
us

 L
ev

el
 d

Bc

-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harmonics of Carrier
Sp

ur
io

us
 L

ev
el

 d
Bc

Data
Limit

-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

-30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30

Freq. Above and Below Carrier (kHz)

Sp
ur

io
us

 L
ev

el
 d

Bc

-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harmonics of Carrier

Sp
ur

io
us

 L
ev

el
 d

Bc

Data
Limit



Applicant: Motorola Inc.                                                                                                       FCC ID: AZ489FT5803 
 

 
                                                                                 5                  
                                                                                                    

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-7: 1 Watt, 935.0125MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Note: Other emissions not reported were more than 50dB below the limit 
 

Figure 6F-8: 1 Watt, 940.9875MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing
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EXHIBIT 6G (Revised) 
Transmitter Radiated Spurious Emissions - Pursuant 47 CFR 2.1047 and 2.1033(c) (13) 
 
Notes:  1) The shown results are the worst-case results for the given frequency. Measurements were made to  

     the 10th harmonic, antenna polarization horizontal and vertical. 
 2) The margin [dB] is the amount in dB below the FCC specification limit of –13dBm (line on graph) 
 

Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1792.0250 -20 -65.90 -64.58
2688.0375 -20 -46.20 -51.60
3584.0500 -20 -56.43 -58.06
4480.0625 -20 -55.77 -54.69
5376.0750 -20 -56.08 -51.31
6272.0875 -20 -50.79 *
7168.1000 -20 * *
8064.1125 -20 * *
8960.1250 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-1: 2.85 Watts, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

 

Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1801.9750 -20 -69.10 -66.08
2702.9625 -20 -56.20 -55.89
3603.9500 -20 -58.53 -58.51
4504.9375 -20 -59.76 -55.14
5405.9250 -20 -55.48 *
6306.9125 -20 -51.22 *
7207.9000 -20 * *
8108.8875 -20 * *
9009.8750 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-2: 2.85 Watts, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1870.0250 -20 -49.82 -55.03
2805.0375 -20 -40.42 -47.62
3740.0500 -20 -52.98 -55.76
4675.0625 -20 -45.34 -45.22
5610.0750 -20 -38.15 -45.55
6545.0875 -20 -38.04 -40.56
7480.1000 -20 * *
8415.1125 -20 * *
9350.1250 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-3: 2.85 Watts, 935.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

 
 

Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1879.9750 -20 -47.33 -52.67
2819.9625 -20 -40.29 -45.40
3759.9500 -20 -54.42 -54.91
4699.9375 -20 -46.40 -45.58
5639.9250 -20 -47.55 -47.95
6579.9125 -20 -44.86 -43.01
7519.9000 -20 -53.62 *
8459.8875 -20 * *
9399.8750 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-4: 2.85 Watts, 939.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1792.0250 -20 -68.87 -67.87
2688.0375 -20 -65.06 -59.75
3584.0500 -20 -63.40 -59.18
4480.0625 -20 -61.94 *
5376.0750 -20 * *
6272.0875 -20 -53.09 *
7168.1000 -20 * *
8064.1125 -20 * *
8960.1250 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-5: 1 Watt, 896.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

 
 
 

Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1801.9750 -20 -67.98 -67.36
2702.9625 -20 -65.76 -58.99
3603.9500 -20 -63.70 -59.39
4504.9375 -20 * *
5405.9250 -20 * *
6306.9125 -20 -54.03 *
7207.9000 -20 * *
8108.8875 -20 * *
9009.8750 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-6: 1 Watt, 900.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 
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Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1870.0250 -20 -59.62 -63.03
2805.0375 -20 -42.33 -49.19
3740.0500 -20 -55.92 -57.49
4675.0625 -20 -50.97 -50.49
5610.0750 -20 -41.59 -44.69
6545.0875 -20 -41.32 -41.70
7480.1000 -20 * *
8415.1125 -20 * *
9350.1250 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-7: 1 Watt, 935.0125 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

 
 
 

 
 

Frequency (MHz) FCC Failing Limit (dBm)
Horizontal Measured Emission 

Equiv. Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)
Vertical Measured Emission Equiv 

Pwr Into Ideal Dipole (dBm)

1879.9750 -20 -58.64 -60.34
2819.9625 -20 -43.88 -48.66
3759.9500 -20 -58.53 -57.89
4699.9375 -20 -54.73 -53.36
5639.9250 -20 -52.42 -49.90
6579.9125 -20 -48.52 *
7519.9000 -20 * *
8459.8875 -20 * *
9399.8750 -20 * *  
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Figure 6G-8: 1 Watt, 939.9875 MHz, 12.5 kHz Channel Spacing 

 


